



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020 & CCP(O) 68/2022**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, and Mr.
Abhishek Gusain, Advs. (M.
9540999465)

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. D. K. Pandey, Mr. R. K. Mishra,
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advs. (M.
8851909015)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. counsel for the parties submit that they wish to resolve the disputes amicably.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 25th April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 09, 2024/dk