



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 277/2020**

**DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rashi Jain, Adv. (Through VC)  
versus

**SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Mittal, Adv. for D-1.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**14.03.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

As per Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 16.01.2024, application filed by plaintiff for appointment of Local Commissioner has been allowed and Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv. has been appointed as Local Commissioner for recording of plaintiff's evidence. Next date before Ld. Local Commissioner is stated to be 20.03.2024.

As per file noting, affidavit of PW-2 has been e-filed and hard copy of evidence has also been filed by the plaintiff. Copy of Order dated 16.01.2024 has been sent to the Ld. Local Commissioner by the Registry.

At request, be fixed for monitoring of evidence on 30.07.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 14, 2024/sm**