



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020 & CCP(O) 68/2022**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr.
Ashutosh Prakash, Advocates
(9540999465)

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
25.04.2024

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List the contempt petition for hearing on 22nd August, 2024. Let the evidence before the Local Commissioner continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024

A/DN