



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 277/2020

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: Ms. Komal Garg, Adv. for D-1 and Ms.
Ritika Franklin, Adv. for D-3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

CCP(O) 68/2022

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court for further hearing on 22.08.2024.

CS(OS) 277/2020

The case is pending for monitoring of evidence which is being recorded by the Ld. Local Commissioner. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that due to personal difficulty of the defence counsel, evidence could not be recorded on last date and next date of hearing has not been fixed by the Ld. Local Commissioner.

Both the parties are directed to approach Ld. Local Commissioner for fixing dates for evidence. Parties are directed to get the evidence recorded expeditiously.

Be fixed for further report on 15.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30 2024/sm