



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020**

**DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Ramesh Kumar and Mr Kartik  
Brundavan, Advocates.

versus

**SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ritika Davis, Adv. for D-1 and  
D-3 (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**22.08.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 3 submits that the arguing counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 3 is not available today due to his personal difficulty. Accordingly, a request is made to adjourn the matter. The request for an adjournment is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

2. In view of the above, re-notify on 27.11.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 22, 2024**

**MK**