



\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 277/2020

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Mittal, Mr. Komal Naman,
Advds for D-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

21.11.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Both the parties have stated that one main witness of the plaintiff has been examined before the Ld. Local Commissioner and now the case is pending for recording of evidence of PW-2 on 11.12.2024 before the Ld. Local Commissioner. The parties are directed to expedite the recording of evidence before the Ld. Local Commissioner.

Be fixed for report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 07.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/sm