



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020 & CCP(O) 68/2022**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr. Abhishek
Gusain, Advs.**

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Naman Mittal and Mr. Komal
Naman, Advs. for D-1**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER
27.11.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prays for an adjournment on the ground that the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement.
2. At request, re-notify on 04.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024
N.S. ASWAL