



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 277/2020

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Mittal, Adv.for D-1 (Through VC)

Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, for Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advs. for D-4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

27.03.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Both the parties have stated that evidence of PW-2 is going on before the Ld. Local Commissioner and next date before Ld. Local Commissioner is 14.04.2025.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2025/sm