



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020 and CCP(O) 68/2022**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Advs.**

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Naman Mittal, Adv. for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. A request for passover is made by learned counsel for the respondent No.1, however, the same is not feasible for learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. In view of the aforesaid, hearing of this case stands deferred till 27.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 4, 2025/DPA/SPH

Click here to check corrigendum, if any