



\$~O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020 and CCP(O) 68/2022**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Prakash, Advocate.

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Ritika Davis and Mr.Kartik,
Advocates for D-1 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendants, to which there is no opposition on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 11.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

Nc/sph