



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.**

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Durgesh Pandey, Adv. for D-1 and D-3**

(Evidence recorded from 12.50 PM to 01.05 PM) – 1 page

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-3 SI Ruby from PS Inderpuri has been examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to lead any further evidence and that Plaintiff's Evidence be closed in affirmative.

In view of submission of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, Plaintiff's Evidence is closed in affirmative.

Be fixed for Defendant's Evidence on 19.05.2026. Copy of affidavits of evidence of the witnesses be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/SM