



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 277/2020**

DR. MAYA D. CHABLANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar, M. 9540999465**
(Through VC)

versus

SMT RADHA MITTAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Ritika Davis Franklin, Adv. for D-1&3**
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 14.09.2026.

SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2026/SM